BID TABULATION REPORT

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

CLIENT: TARRANT COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

DESCRIPTION: PAVING, STORM DRAIN, WATER AND SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS FOR SHORT STREET

TNP JOB NO: TAR 14228

TNP JOB NO: TAR 14228				DIDDEDO									
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$470,000.00				BIDDERS								
	BID DATE: MAY 27, 2015												
	BID TIME: 9:30 A.M.				Canatruation	CVP Con	otruotion.			VIT Do	vina and		
					McClendon Construction				Delichie Deviner Inc		XIT Paving and		
ITEN 4				Company, Inc.		Company, Inc.		Reliable Paving, Inc.		Construction, Inc.			
ITEM	DECORIDION OF ITEMS	OLIANITITY		LINUT COCT	TOTAL	LINUT COCT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL		
NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS SECTION A - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL		
l													
A-1	Right of Way Preparation	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00		\$80,000.00		
A-2	Unclassified Street Excavation	1,950	CY	\$20.00	\$39,000.00	\$21.75	\$42,412.50	\$25.00	\$48,750.00	\$30.00	\$58,500.00		
	6" Reinforced Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb	0.400	0) (044.00	***	# =4.00	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* 4 7 00	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	# 40.00	* 400 000 00		
A-3	(27' B-B)	2,160	SY	\$41.00	\$88,560.00		\$111,456.00	\$47.00	\$101,520.00	\$48.00	\$103,680.00		
A-4	8" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	2,306	SY	\$3.00	\$6,918.00	\$6.50	\$14,989.00	\$3.50	\$8,071.00	\$7.50	\$17,295.00		
A-5	Hydrated Lime @ 36#/SY	42	TON	\$155.00	\$6,510.00	\$160.00	\$6,720.00	\$180.00	\$7,560.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00		
A-6	6" HMAC Pavement & Driveway	197	SY	\$50.00	\$9,850.00	\$57.00	\$11,229.00	\$55.00	\$10,835.00	\$60.00	\$11,820.00		
	6" Reinforced Concrete Driveway Approache and	000	0) (# 40.000.00	# =0.00	* 44.000.00		40.000.00	450.00	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
A-7	Transition	200	SY	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$56.60	\$11,320.00	\$44.00	\$8,800.00		\$11,200.00		
A-8	Reinforced Concrete Header	54	LF	\$6.00	\$324.00	\$23.00	\$1,242.00	\$6.00	\$324.00	\$10.00	\$540.00		
A-9	Gravel Driveway Transition	16	SY	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$40.00	\$640.00		\$992.00		
A-10	Temporary Crushed Stone Driving Surface	500	TON	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$39.00	\$19,500.00		
A-11	4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	2,861	SF	\$6.00	\$17,166.00	\$4.65	\$13,303.65	\$4.00	\$11,444.00	\$5.50	\$15,735.50		
A-12	Reinforced Concrete Pedestrian Ramps	4	EA	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,535.00	\$6,140.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00		\$4,400.00		
A-13	Remove and Reinstall Signs	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
	Remove and Reinstall Chainlink and Wood Rail Fence												
A-14	(as shown in plans)	206	LF	\$25.00	\$5,150.00	\$21.00	\$4,326.00	\$15.00	\$3,090.00	\$40.00	\$8,240.00		
A-15	Restore Parkways	1,490	SY	\$8.00	\$11,920.00	\$6.50	\$9,685.00	\$4.00	\$5,960.00	\$10.00	\$14,900.00		
A-16	Topsoil	1,490	SY	\$1.55	\$2,309.50	\$2.80	\$4,172.00	\$4.00	\$5,960.00	\$4.50	\$6,705.00		
A-17	Sodding	1,490	SY	\$4.00	\$5,960.00	\$6.20	\$9,238.00	\$6.00	\$8,940.00	\$8.00	\$11,920.00		
A-18	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$9,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
A-19	Erosion Control & SWPPP	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
A-20	Miscellaneous Paving Allowance	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00		
	SUBTOTAL - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS				\$280,987.50		\$338,093.15		\$327,794.00		N/A		
	SECTION B - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS												
B-1	10' Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		
B-2	10' Open Back Curb Inlet	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00		
B-3	15' Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00		
B-4	24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	352	LF	\$90.00	\$31,680.00	\$83.50	\$29,392.00	\$82.00	\$28,864.00	\$100.00	\$35,200.00		
B-5	Miscellaneous Drainage Allowance	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$12,000.00		
	SUBTOTAL - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS			\$61,180.00 \$60,592.00 \$63,764		\$63,764.00	N/A						

BID TABULATION REPORT

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

CLIENT: TARRANT COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
DESCRIPTION: PAVING, STORM DRAIN, WATER AND SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS FOR SHORT STREET

TNP JOB NO: TAR 14228

	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$470,000.00			BIDDERS								
BID DATE: MAY 27, 2015												
	BID TIME: 9:30 A.M.			McClendon Construction		SYB Construction				XIT Paving and		
				Company, Inc.		Company, Inc.		Reliable Paving, Inc.		Construction, Inc.		
	SECTION C - WATER IMPROVEMENTS											
C-1	Remove and Salvage Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
C-2	Abandon Existing Gate Valve	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
C-3	6" PVS (DR 18) Water Line	750	LF	\$37.00	\$27,750.00	\$33.00	\$24,750.00	\$46.00	\$34,500.00	\$41.00	\$30,750.00	
C-4	6" Gate Valve & Box	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$925.00	\$2,775.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	
C-5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	
C-6	1" Long Water Service Assembly, Connection & Meter	8	EA	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$625.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	
C-7	1" Short Water Service Assembly, Connection & Meter	7	EA	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	
C-8	Ductile Iron Fittings	2	Ton	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,750.00	
C-9	Connect to Existing Water Line	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	
C-10	Testing and Disinfection	750	LF	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$2.50	\$1,875.00	\$1.50	\$1,125.00	
C-11	Trench Safety	750	LF	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$0.10	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	
C-12	Miscellaneous Water Allowance	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
	SUBTOTAL - WATER IMPROVEMENTS				\$73,250.00		\$55,800.00		\$84,075.00		N/A	
	SECTION D - SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS											
D-1	6" SDR-26PVS Sanitar Sewer Line	584	LF	\$47.00	\$27,448.00	\$41.00	\$23,944.00	\$48.00	\$28,032.00	\$50.00	\$29,200.00	
D-2	6" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Service	15	EA	\$900.00	\$13,500.00	\$950.00	\$14,250.00	\$1,150.00	\$17,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	
D-3	4' Diameter Standard Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	
D-4	4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole	1	EA	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	
D-5	Additional Sanitary Sewer Manhole Depth Over 6 Feet	5	VF	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$270.00	\$1,350.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	
D-6	Trench Safety	584	LF	\$2.00	\$1,168.00	\$1.00	\$584.00	\$3.00	\$1,752.00	\$2.00	\$1,168.00	
D-7	Pre Construction TV of Sewer Line	584	LF	\$2.75	\$1,606.00	\$2.00	\$1,168.00	\$3.00	\$1,752.00	\$2.00	\$1,168.00	
D-8	Post Constructin TV of Sewer Line	584	LF	\$2.25	\$1,314.00	\$1.00	\$584.00	\$3.00	\$1,752.00	\$2.00	\$1,168.00	
D-9	Micellaneous Sanitary Sewer Allowance	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
	SUBTOTAL - SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS				\$62,861.00		\$57,605.00		\$73,488.00		N/A	
	TOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL WATER IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS				\$280,987.50 \$61,180.00 \$73,250.00 \$62,861.00		\$338,093.15 \$60,592.00 \$55,800.00 \$57,605.00		\$327,794.00 \$63,764.00 \$84,075.00 \$73,488.00		N/A N/A N/A N/A	
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$478,278.50		\$512,090.15		\$549,121.00		N/A	

Approved: Sol Stigall, P.E., Teague Nall and Perkins